Form No: DOAD-IP-201



## भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कानपुर Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur अधिष्ठाता प्रशासन कार्यालय Office of Dean, Administration

Date:

## Approval of Advertisement and Selection Committee for Appointment in Project

1.	Project No:			
2.	Project Title:			
3.	Project completion date:			
4.	Position to be advertised:			
5.	Number of position:			
6.	Consolidated salary range: ₹			
7.	Duration of appointment:			
7.	(Maximum period of one year or date of expiry of project, whichever is earlier)			
8.	Selection Committee: *			
0.	Selection Com	minuee.		
	i)		(Chairman)	
	ii)		(Member)	
	iii)		(Member)	
	iv) (Member)			
	,		(******)	
The above Committee may kindly be approved.				
(Head/Faculty-in-charge/Officer-in-charge)				
For DOAD Office Use				
		<u> </u>	of DOAD Office Use	Approved
				rr
Dealing Assistant		Jr. Supdt./ Supdt.	Assistant Registrar (Admin.)	Dean, Administration
Advertisement Number: PRect/IP/DOAD/2024/				

At least **fifteen working days** notice should be given to short-listed candidates for the interview.

**NOTE:** Kindly send the soft copy of the advertisement to <u>webmaster@iitk.ac.in</u> at which shall be posted in the website http://www.iitk.ac.in/doad under Project Vacancies tab.

<sup>\*</sup> For details of Constitution of Selection Committee, kindly refer to the Office Order No. Estt/DOAD/2020/IITK/905 dated 05.10.2020 (page no. 3) issued by DOAD office.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Minimum time gap between upload of advertisement and last date for receiving the application(s) should be **15 working** days.